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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002015991 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  83.50  87.00  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323885 ANJALIKA  THAPA Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  3  78.25  93.00  86.00  69.50  58.86  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308502 PRATIBHA  SINGHA Female No  3  2 3 SC  1  77.00  77.00  87.00  68.83  46.71  5925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743786 BINDIYA  RAI Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  75.75  93.00  84.00  68.50  43.57  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260724 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  5  3 5 SC  9  73.50  75.00  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101462 SAKCHAM  MANGER Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  2  73.00  73.00  68.00  67.17  49.25  6187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075112 ADITYA  THAKUR Male No  7 7 UR  6  71.50  81.00  91.00  67.20  55.13  6977.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028347 ANGEL  CHETTRI Female No  8 8 UR  1  70.75  91.00  76.00  64.83  49.43  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921518 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  9  3 9 OBC-B  2  69.75  62.00  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290554 BIDHYA  CHHETRI Female No  10  4 10 OBC-B  2  69.00  88.00  70.00  64.80  56.43  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553771 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  11  4 11 SC  3  68.25  78.00  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002417634 NANDANI  GUPTA Female No  12 12 UR  4  67.50  80.00  66.00  63.83  46.14  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555061 SNEHA  RAI Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  6  65.25  66.00  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230974 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  14  5 14 OBC-B  4  64.00  68.00  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691629 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  15  1 15 ST  12  63.75  75.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319444 WANG  TAMANG Male No  16 16 UR  2  63.25  70.00  67.00  60.80  45.14  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235930 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  17  6 17 OBC-B  2  62.75  86.00  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152609 SMITH  CHETTRI Male No  18  7 18 OBC-B  3  62.00  52.00  84.00  57.67  51.00  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262634 SURAKSHA  CHETTRI Female No  19 19 UR  3  61.25  65.00  66.00  56.83  34.14  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119122 RAKHI  KHATI Female No  20 20 UR  2  59.25  67.00  56.00  56.83  46.88  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414147 NIYATI  THAPA Female No  21  8 21 OBC-B  1  58.25  80.00  58.00  52.17  45.29  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613698 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  22  9 22 OBC-B  2  58.00  51.00  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001469340 ANIKET  MANGER Male No  23 23 UR  2  58.00  50.00  65.00  55.60  41.29  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036330 SANGDUP  YONZON Male No  24 24 UR  2  57.50  46.00  78.00  52.50  40.86  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916370 YADNA  GHATRAJ Female No  25 25 UR  2  57.00  66.00  56.00  52.17  35.29  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249658 DIVYA  SUNUWAR Female No  26 26 UR  17  57.00  58.00  62.00  53.50  36.57  6129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647683 ANUSRUTI  SARKI Female No  27  5 27 SC  4  55.50  61.00  57.00  53.60  35.43  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510281 SUJAL  RAI Male No  28  10 28 OBC-B  2  55.00  62.00  60.00  51.33  45.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600603 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  29  2 29 ST  2  54.25  63.00  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727046 WANGMIT  LEPCHA Female No  30 30 UR  1  53.50  65.00  62.00  51.00  44.50  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766409 ARMAN  LAMA Male No  31  3 31 ST  13  53.25  52.00  65.00  49.83  36.29  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631659 ASHMITA  DEWAN Female No  32  11 32 OBC-B  4  53.00  61.00  58.00  51.20  33.57  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001743786 BINDIYA  RAI Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  75.75  93.00  84.00  68.50  43.57  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555061 SNEHA  RAI Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  6  65.25  66.00  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002323885 ANJALIKA  THAPA Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  3  78.25  93.00  86.00  69.50  58.86  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101462 SAKCHAM  MANGER Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  2  73.00  73.00  68.00  67.17  49.25  6187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921518 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  9  3 3 OBC-B  2  69.75  62.00  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290554 BIDHYA  CHHETRI Female No  10  4 4 OBC-B  2  69.00  88.00  70.00  64.80  56.43  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230974 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  14  5 5 OBC-B  4  64.00  68.00  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235930 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  17  6 6 OBC-B  2  62.75  86.00  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152609 SMITH  CHETTRI Male No  18  7 7 OBC-B  3  62.00  52.00  84.00  57.67  51.00  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414147 NIYATI  THAPA Female No  21  8 8 OBC-B  1  58.25  80.00  58.00  52.17  45.29  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613698 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  22  9 9 OBC-B  2  58.00  51.00  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510281 SUJAL  RAI Male No  28  10 10 OBC-B  2  55.00  62.00  60.00  51.33  45.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631659 ASHMITA  DEWAN Female No  32  11 11 OBC-B  4  53.00  61.00  58.00  51.20  33.57  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002015991 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  83.50  87.00  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308502 PRATIBHA  SINGHA Female No  3  2 2 SC  1  77.00  77.00  87.00  68.83  46.71  5925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260724 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  5  3 3 SC  9  73.50  75.00  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553771 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  11  4 4 SC  3  68.25  78.00  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647683 ANUSRUTI  SARKI Female No  27  5 5 SC  4  55.50  61.00  57.00  53.60  35.43  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nepali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Nepali))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Nepali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001691629 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  15  1 1 ST  12  63.75  75.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600603 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  29  2 2 ST  2  54.25  63.00  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766409 ARMAN  LAMA Male No  31  3 3 ST  13  53.25  52.00  65.00  49.83  36.29  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


